505472700 05/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5519503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505431827	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ODONATE THERAPEUTICS, LLC	12/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODONATE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	4747 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 510	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12046128
Application Number:	13170830
Application Number:	13455455
Application Number:	14199574
Application Number:	14325960
Application Number:	62746926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1000

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, fgrizey@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GFH803,1001,1401,1402,166	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRAN GRIZEY
SIGNATURE: /Fran Grizey/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

PATENT REEL: 049212 FRAME: 0955

505472700

Total Attachments: 2

source=GFH Name Change (LLC to Inc.)#page1.tif source=GFH Name Change (LLC to Inc.)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049212 FRAME: 0956

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ODONATE THERAPEUTICS,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ODONATE

THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO "ODONATE THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5300728 8100V SR# 20177409880

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda_{\text{1.5}\text{V}}\)

Authentication: 203695829

Date: 12-06-17

PATENT REEL: 049212 FRAME: 0957

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 12/06/2017 FILED 10:57 AM 12/06/2017 SR 20177409880 - File Number 5300728

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Odonate Therapeutics, LLC (hereinafter called the "<u>Limited Liability Company</u>"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Odonate Therapeutics, LLC.
- 4. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is March 11, 2013.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Odonate Therapeutics, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 4th day of December, 2017.

Kevin C. Tang, Authorized Rerson

PATENT REEL: 049212 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 04/17/2019